
Cz' 
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

WASHINGTON 

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD ANNOUNCEMENT 
WEEK ENDED JANUARY 16, 1931. 

. Dis-
t r i c t 

CHANGES IN STATE BANK TIMBERS HIP: 

Admitted to l^emhership: 

Chouteau Trust Co., S t . Louis, Mo., 

Voluntary Withdrawal: 

State Savings Bank, Missouri Valley, Iowa, 

Succeeded "by Nonmembert 

Kent State Bank, Kentland, Ind . , member, . . . . 
Succeeded "by The Kent State Bank, nonmeniber. 

Southern Montana Bank, Ennis, Mont., member, . . 
Succeeded "by liadison Valley Bank, nonmeniber. 

Capital 

$200,000 

50,000 

25,000 

X-1530 

Date 

12-20-30 

1 - 3-31 

PERMISSION GRANTED TO EXERCISE TRUST POWERS: 

4 ^Union National Bank & Trust Co., Cadiz, Ohio (Confirmatory) 1-12-31 
7 Bloomington National Bank, Bloomington, Ind. (Pull powers) 1-14-31 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




