## FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

## WASHINGTON

	FICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO DEPAL RESERVE BOARD .	X-1530			
	FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD ANNOUNCEMENT WEEK ENDED JANUARY 16, 1931.				
Dis-	CHANGES IN STATE BANK MEMBERSHIP:				
trict	Capital	Date			
Admitted to Lembership:					
8	Chouteau Trust Co., St. Louis, Mo., \$200,000	1-15-31			
Voluntary Withdrawal:					
7	State Savings Bank, Missouri Valley, Iowa, 50,000	1-12-31			
Succeeded by Nonmember:					
7	Kent State Bank, Kentland, Ind., member, 50,000 Succeeded by The Kent State Bank, nonmember.	12-20-30			
9	Southern Montana Bank, Ennis, Mont., member, 25,000 Succeeded by Eadison Valley Bank, nonmember.	1- 3-31			

## PERMISSION GRANTED TO EXERCISE TRUST POWERS:

4	Union National Bank & Trust Co., Cadiz, Ohio	(Confirmatory)	1-12-31
7	Blogmington National Bank, Blogmington, Ind.	(Full nowers)	1-14-31

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis